YORK CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

COMMUNITY USE OF SCHOOLS

FEE SCHEDULES 2025 - 2026



Schedule B — Non Profit - Permit Fees

Classification - Hourly Rate
A B Cc D D-1 D-2 D-3
Space - facility fee
Classroom/Meeting room $0.00 $0.00 * $0.00 $8.11 $3.39 $20.24
Gym - Single Elem $0.00 $0.00 * $0.00 $8.11 $12.82 $20.24
Gym - Single Sec $0.00 $0.00 * $0.00 $8.11 $12.82 $20.24
Gym - Double Sec $0.00 $0.00 * $0.00 $16.20 $25.65 $40.51
Gym - Triple Sec $0.00 $0.00 * $0.00 $24.31 $38.47 $60.75
Cafeteria - Sec (excl. kitchen)]  $0.00 $0.00 * $0.00 $8.11 $12.82 $20.24
Library - Elem or Sec $0.00 $0.00 * $0.00 $8.11 $12.82 $20.24
Parking fee per booking $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50
Weekend Fees
Custodial Overtime Fee -
Sat S47.47 $47.47 $63.29 $47.47 S47.47 S47.47 S47.47
Custodial Overtime Fee -
Sun $62.96 | $62.96 | $83.95 | $62.96 | $62.96 $62.96 $62.96
Utility Surcharge Gym or
Cafe (Weekend only) $9.00 $9.00 $18.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Utility Surcharge
Classroom (Weekend $4.50 $4.50 $9.00 $0.00 $4.50 $4.50 $4.50
only)
Equipment Fees
Chairs (each) per booking $0.00 $0.00 -- $0.00 $0.23 $0.23 $0.23
Tables (each) per booking $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $1.87 $1.87 $1.87
Gym Risers & Bleachers per $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $23.45 $23.45 $23.45
booking
Basketball Hoops $0.00 $0.00 -- $0.00 $2.34 $2.34 S2.34
Standards and Nets $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $3.74 $3.74 $3.74
Goals $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $2.34 $2.34 $2.34
|
Fees per permit
Processing Fee $0.00 $0.00 $43.58 | $43.58 | $43.58 $43.58 $43.58
Insurance $0.00 $0.00 Quote to be provided if purchasing from the board
Basketball Hoops (over 20 $0.00 $0.00 -- $0.00 $46.89 $46.89 $46.89
uses)
Standards and Nets (over $0.00 $0.00 -- $0.00 $60.95 $60.95 $60.95
20 uses)
Goals (over 20 uses) $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $70.35 $70.35 $70.35

Notes:

o The hourly rates noted above are as per anticipated Ministry Grant for 2025/2026 year. If funding does not

occur, rates will be restored, and a new invoice will be issued.

e Fees and rates are subject to HST. Insurance rates are subject to RST.
e For Classification C, any applicable custodial overtime fee from Monday to Friday is $47.47.




Schedule C — Profit - Permit Fees

Classification - Hourly Rate

E F G
Space - facility fee
Classroom/Meeting room $27.67 $46.11 TBD
Gym - Single Elem $46.11 $83.00 TBD
Gym - Single Sec $46.11 $83.00 TBD
Gym - Double Sec $64.54 $129.10 TBD
Gym - Triple Sec $92.21 $165.98 TBD
Cafeteria - Sec (excl. kitchen) $83.00 $193.65 TBD
Library - Elem or Sec $46.11 $83.00 TBD
Parking fee per booking $8.50 $8.50 TBD
Weekend Fees
Custodial Overtime Fee - Sat $63.29 $63.29 TBD
Custodial Overtime Fee - Sun $83.95 $83.95 TBD
Insurance Quote to be provided if purchasing from the board *
Utility Surcharge Gym or Cafe $18.00 $18.00 TBD
Utility Surcharge Classroom $9.00 $9.00 TBD
Equipment Fees
Chairs (each) - per booking $0.61 $0.89 TBD
Tables (each) - per booking $7.37 $11.07 TBD
Gym Risers & Bleachers - per $65.44 $90.00 TBD
booking
Basketball Hoops $3.69 $3.69 TBD
Standards and Nets $5.89 $5.89 TBD
Goals $3.69 $3.69 TBD
Fees per permit
Processing Fee $59.71 $59.71 TBD
Insurance Quote to be provided if purchasing from the board *
Basketball Hoops (over 20 $73.77 $73.77 TBD
uses)
Standards and Nets (over 20 $95.89 $95.89 TBD
uses)
Goals (over 20 uses) $110.66 $110.66 TBD

Notes:

e Rates noted above are per hour.
Fees and rates are subject to HST. Insurance rates are subject to RST.

[ ]
e For Classification G, all fees are negotiated.
e *Qrganization must provide proof of insurance.




Schedule D — School Breaks

ALL NON-PROFIT SCHOOL BREAK PROGRAMS

Exclusive use of space during school breaks

Classroom/Portable/Library

$29.51 per day

Gymnasium — elementary

$59.01 per day

Gymnasium (single) — secondary

$59.01 per day

Gymnasium (double) — secondary

$95.89 per day

Gymnasium (triple) — secondary

$118.04 per day

Cafeteria - excluding kitchen

$59.01 per day

ALL PROFIT SCHOOL BREAK PROGRAMS

Exclusive use of space during school breaks

Classroom/Portable/Library

$44.26 per day

Gymnasium — elementary

$88.52 per day

Gymnasium (single) — secondary

$88.52 per day

Gymnasium (double) — secondary

$143.86 per day

Gymnasium (triple) — secondary

$177.04 per day

Cafeteria - excluding kitchen

$88.52 per day

Notes:

® Processing fee for all school break permits is $59.71 per permit.

e Custodial overtime fees may be applicable during the school breaks as custodial hours of work may vary.




